PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tim Wiese	05/11/2010
Russell Genet	05/11/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	H3O, LLC
Street Address:	P.O. Box 7448
City:	Тетре
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85281

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29358933

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (480)345-4100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 480-899-3021

Email: info@patentaz.com

Correspondent Name: George D. Morgan

Address Line 1: 4635 S Lakeshore Dr.

Address Line 4: Tempe, ARIZONA 85282

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: D00765

NAME OF SUBMITTER: George D. Morgan

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignments#page1.tif source=Assignments#page2.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 024472 FRAME: 0229

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

 \subseteq

WHEREAS, Russell Genet with an address at 40072 N Lerwick Dr, San Tan, AZ 85140, has an interest in the invention entitled: "Vending Machine" which is the subject of a United States application for design patent entitled above in a Application filed on April 1, 2010, with serial number 29/358,933; and

WHEREAS, H3O, LLC, an Arizona limited liability corporation with an address at P.O. Box 7448, Tempe, Arizona, 85281 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's interest in the invention;

NOW THEREFORE, Assignor acknowledges receipt and adequacy of good and valuable consideration in exchange for this Assignment, and assigns to Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention described in the patent application listed above, in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, for the full term of the patent, including extensions of time, the same as if held by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Assignor covenants and agrees to cooperate with Assignee and execute all instruments or documents requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent in the United States and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to the following: non-provisional utility, provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute, reissue, reexamination, or extension.

Assignor convents and agrees to cooperate with Assignee in any litigation regarding the invention, patents or applications regarding the invention, including testifying for the benefit of Assignee.

Assignor covenants that no assignment, sale or agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor:

Russell Genet (printed name)

Assignee:

Tim Wiese (printed name)

(signature) 5/11/10 (date)

Russell Genet (printed name)

(signature) 5-11-10 (date)

PATENT REEL: 024472 FRAME: 0230

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, **Tim Wiese** with an address at **P.O. Box 7448**, **Tempe, Arizona, 85281**, has an interest in the invention entitled: "Vending Machine" which is the subject of a United States application for design patent entitled above in a Application filed on April 1, 2010, with serial number 29/358,933; and

WHEREAS, H3O, LLC, an Arizona limited liability corporation with an address at P.O. Box 7448, Tempe, Arizona, 85281 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's interest in the invention;

NOW THEREFORE, Assignor acknowledges receipt and adequacy of good and valuable consideration in exchange for this Assignment, and assigns to Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention described in the patent application listed above, in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, for the full term of the patent, including extensions of time, the same as if held by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Assignor covenants and agrees to cooperate with Assignee and execute all instruments or documents requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent in the United States and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to the following: non-provisional utility, provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute, reissue, reexamination, or extension.

Assignor convents and agrees to cooperate with Assignee in any litigation regarding the invention, patents or applications regarding the invention, including testifying for the benefit of Assignee.

Assignor covenants that no assignment, sale or agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor:

RECORDED: 06/02/2010

Tim Wiese (printed name)

Assignee:

Tim Wiese (printed name)

Russell Genet (printed name)

(signature) 5-11-10 (date)

Russell Genet (printed name)

(signature) 5-11-10 (date)

PATENT REEL: 024472 FRAME: 0231